Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	08/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cell Analysis Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	780 Plantation Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5134662
Patent Number:	5218645
Patent Number:	5109429
Patent Number:	5235622
Patent Number:	5281517
Patent Number:	5428690
Patent Number:	4741043
Patent Number:	4887892
Patent Number:	4998284
Patent Number:	5008185
Patent Number:	5016283
Patent Number:	5018209
Patent Number:	5541064
Patent Number:	5086476
Patent Number:	5078969
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0289

500148174

Patent Number:	5546323
Patent Number:	5202931
Patent Number:	5252487
Patent Number:	5526258
Patent Number:	4199748
Patent Number:	4209548
Patent Number:	4175860
Patent Number:	4097845
Patent Number:	5514554
Patent Number:	5473706
Application Number:	07270306
Application Number:	08411065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0567

Email: chines@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carla Hines

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-7613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201230-38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Hines

Total Attachments: 2

source=tripath release 8#page1.tif source=tripath release 8#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0290

FORM PTO-1595				U.S. DEPAF	RTMENT OF (OMMERCE
	CORDATION FO	ORM COVE	ER SHEET		ates Patent an	
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)		2				
	PATENTS					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):]-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	ļ	Name: CELL	ANALVEIC CV	TEME INC	•	
SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054		Name: CELL ANALYSIS SYSTEMS, INC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? □Yes ☒ No Ⅱ	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)		internal Address.				
,		Street Address: 780 PLANTATION DRIVE				
Execution Date: August 30, 2006						
		City: BURLIN	GTON			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		o,. 	0.0.0			
Security Agreement	ame !	State: NORTH CAROLINA				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment	,	Country: l	JSA	Zip: 272	15	1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens					· -·	
Other: RELEASE		Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(es) attached?	? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No
4. Application or patent number(s):	[This docur	nent is being fi	ed together v	with a new a	application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No		5040000	== 40000	4000=40
07270306		5134662	5428690	5016283		4209548
08411065	_	518645 5109429	4741043 4887892	5018209	5252487	4175860
		5235622	4998284		5526258	
-		5281517	5008185	5078969		5473706
	dditional numbers attac				4133740	3473700
5. Name and address of party to whom cor			er of application	ons and pate	nts involve	 d: 27
concerning document should be mailed:	Coponacios		от от арриони	one and pass		
•	.	7 Total fac «	7.050 4.04 (5) 9	244	۱- ۸۵	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	1	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21 (h) &	3.41) P 108	60.00	
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	ìr	☐ Authorizo	d to be charge	t by credit ca	ord	
Internal Address. Loan Collateral HF 154			d to be charged			
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive		Enclosed	a to be charge	a to deposit je	10000111	
	Ĭ		uired (governm	ent interest r	ot affecting	title)
City: Santa Clara]		.0		J	•
State: CA Zip: 9505	i 4	8. Payment li	ntormation			
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	,	a. Credit Card	l last	4 Numbers		
i none ramber. (400) 054-7042		Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313						
		b. Deposit Ac	count Number			
Email Address: Idc@sybank.com	-	Authorized User Name				
			<u> </u>			
la simulation of X					August 30, 20)06
9. Signature: Signa					Date	
Signa	iui o				Date	
AILESENE SAMA	ΓUΑ					
	- -			number of pag	_	
Name of Person Signing			she	et, attachments	, and docume	nts:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of CELL ANALYSIS, INC. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 31st, 2000, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on APRIL 11th, 2000 Reel 010719 Frame(s) 0903.

Dated: August 30, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

By:
Name: Linic Chy

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0292